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(1) B.R.Sehgal, et al., Current Status of Molten Core-concrete
Interaction and Fission Product Release, 2nd Int. Topic. Mtg.
on Nuclear Power Plant Thermal Hydraulics and Operations,
1986.
(2) D.A.Powers, Interactions of Core Debris with Concrete
Current State of the Art, Research and Other Issues, IAEA-
SM-296/110, 1988.
(3) D.A.Powers, et al, Results of Recent Investigations at
Sandia National Laboratories on Core Debris Interactions with
Concrete, Nuc. Tech. Vol.101, 1993.
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Interactions, Nucl. Eng. Design, Vol.151, 235-246, 1994.(
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(2) H.Alsmeyer, et al., BETA Experiements n Melt-concrete
Interaction: the Role of Ziruconium and the Potential Sump
Water Contact during Core Melt-down Accidents, Nucl. Eng.
Design, Vol.154, 61-68, 1995. ( 7-5
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(Fax:029-282-5570,
e-mail: sugimoto@sarl.tokai.jaeri.go.jp)

http://thd.gen.u-tokyo.ac.jp/

1999
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Fax

4/19-21  Seventh International Conference on
Nuclear Engineering (ICONE-7), Tokyo, Japan,
Contact: Dr. Akimoto, Fax: 029-282-5097, e-mail:
akimoto@hfl1.tokai.jaeri.go.jp

4/19-23  2nd Int. Symp. Heat and Mass Transfer
under Plasma Conditions, Antalya, Turkey,
Contact: Prof. Arinc, Fax: 90-312-210-1331,
arinc@metu.edu.tr

5/18-20 OECD Workshop on lodine Aspects of
Severe Accident Management, Vantaa (Helsinki),
Finland, Abstract: November 15, 1998, Contact:
Dr. Harri TuomistoFax: +358-9-8561-3403,
harri.tuomisto@ivo.fi

5/18-21  Annual Meeting on Nuclear Technology
'99, Karlsruhe, Germany, Contact:
Inforum_GmbH@compuserve.com, Fax: 49-228-
507262

6/6-11 1999 Annual Meeting of the ANS,
Boston, Massachusetts, USA.

6/29-7/1 OECD Workshop on Fire Risk
Assessment, Helsinki, Finland, Contact: Mr. Barry
Kaufer, Fax: +33145241110, barry.kaufer@oecd.org
7/18-23 1999 ASME/JSME  Joint  Fluid
Engineering Conference, San Francisco, U.S.A,
Int. Symp. Water Hammer, Abstract June 26,
1998, Draft Paper Oct. 23, 1998 Contact: Dr. Aya,
aya@srimot.go.jp, Prof. Yamamoto,

Newo

Newo

Newo

yamamott@mn.waseda.ac.jp

Int. Symp. Validation of System Transients
Analysis Codes, Contact. Prof. Kukita, y-
kukita@mail.nucl.nagoya-y.ac.jp

8/15-20 15th International Conference on
Structural Mechanics in Reactor Technology
(SMIRT-15), Seoul, Korea, 400 Word Abstract: July
31, 1998, Contact: Prof. Sung Pil Chang(Seoul Ntl.
Univ.), Fax: 82-2-885-0554

8/22-25 Int. Top. Mtg. Probabilistic Safety
Assessment(PSA'99), Washington D.C., USA,
Abstract: October 15, 1998, Contact: Prof.

Mohammad Modarres Fax:
modarres@eng.umd.edu
8/23-26  Post Conference Seminar No. 6, Fire
Safety in Nuclear Power Plants and Installations,
Taejon, Korea, Abstract. October 31, 1998, Full
Paper May, 1999 Contact: Dr. Seung Hwan
Nho(KINS), Fax: 82-42-861-0943

9/6-8 EUROTHERM SEMINAR No. 63-Single
and Two-phase Natural Circulation, Genoa, Italy,
Abstract: January 1, 1999, Contact: Prof. Mario
Misale Fax: +39-010-311870, misale@ditec.unige.it
9/26-28 6-th International Conference on
CANDU Fuel, Niagara-on-the-Lake, Canada, 500
Word Abstract: January 15, 1999, Contact: Mr.
Mukesh Tayal(AECL) Fax: +1-905-822-0567,
tayalm@aecl.ca

10/3-8 9th International Topical Meeting On
Nuclear Reactor Thermal-Hydraulics (NURETH-
9), San Francisco, USA, Abstract; September 1,
1998, Contact: Prof. V. E. Schrock, Fax: +1-510-
643-9685, Schrock@nuc.berkeley.edu

10/10-15 9-th International Conference on
Fusion Reactor Materials (ICFRM9), Colorado

+1-301-314-9601,



New

New

Springs, USA, Abstract: February 15, 1999,
Contact: Dr. RH. Jones(PNL) Fax: +1-509-376-
0418, bev.wardlow@pnl.gov, www.pnl.gov/icrfm9

10/25-27 27th Water Reactor Safety Information
Meeting, Bethesda, USA. Contact. Ms. Susan

Monteleone, Fax: 1-516-344-3957 e-mail:
smontele@bnl.gov
11/8-10 Workshop on  Severe  Accident

Research held in Japan (SARJ-99), Tokyo, Japan,
Sponsors: & , Contact: Dr.
Sugimoto(JAERI), Fax 029-282-5570,
sugimoto@sarl.tokai.jaeri.go.jp,

11/14-19 1999 Winter Meeting of the ANS, San

2000

o

Francisco, California, USA.
11/16-18 OECD Workshop on Ex-Vessel Debris

Coolability, Karlsruhe, Germany, Abstract:
February 15, 1999.Contact: Dr. Hans
Alsmeyer(FZK), Fax:  +49(7247)82-4837,

hans.alsmeyer@iatf.fzk.de

11/27-12/1 International Conference on
Probabilistic Safety Assessment and Management
(PSAM 5), Osaka, Japan, Abstract. November,
1999, Contact: Prof. S. Kondo, Fax: 03-3812-1498,
e-mail: kondo@sk.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp
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